

Cyfrifon Rhwyd y Brenin am y flwyddyn 17.06.24 – 31.03.25

Dyddiad	Disgrifiad	Mewn	Mâs	Modd talu	Yn weddill
Mehefin 24					
17.06.24	Cyfraniad cyntaf UBC	1,000.00			1,000.00
24.06.24	Taliad mewn gan JGM	20.00			1,020.00
Gorffennaf 24					
09.07.24	Taliad allan - nwyddau i JGM		19.06	Cerdyn	1,000.94
25.07.24	Moriah Risca – trwydded CCLI	97.00			1,097.94
Medi 24					
12.09.24	Ail gyfraniad UBC	1,000.00			2,097.94
12.09.24	Talu am drwydded CCLI		97.00	Cerdyn	2,000.94
25.09.24	McAfee – Diogelwch ar y We.		39.99	Cerdyn	1,960.95
25.09.24	Microsoft - Office		119.99	Cerdyn	1,840.96
Hydref 24					
08.10.24	Thomas Carroll Brokers Yswiriant atebolrwydd cyhoeddus		315.44	Cerdyn	1,525.52
08.10.24	Clust-ffonau – Tourguide Systems UK		1,287.43	Taliad banc	238.09
09.10.24	Datrysiad - Rhodd	500.00			738.09
14.10.24	Pantfyedwen – Cyfraniad - Clust Ffônau	600.00			1,338.09
24.10.24	Cyrrys - Inc		83.97	Cerdyn	1,254.12
24.10.24	Rachel Settatree – Cwrs Glendid ar-lein		24.00	Siec 000001	1,230.12
24.10.24	Peiriant Sum-Up - derbyn taliadau cerdyn		94.80	Cerdyn	1,135.32
Tachwedd 24					
03.11.24	Rhoddion yn oedfa 03.11.24	30.00			1,165.32
Rhagfyr 24					
03.12.24	Cyfraniad trwy Sum Up	0.98			1,166.30
10.12.24	Rhodd	50.00			1,216.30
17.12.24	Rhodd	100.00			1,316.30
19.12.24	Anrheg Nadolig – M&S Voucher		100.00	Cerdyn	1,216.30
19.12.24	Anrheg Nadolig – M&S Voucher		100.00	Cerdyn	1,116.30
19.12.24	Anrheg Nadolig – M&S Voucher		100.00	Cerdyn	1,016.30
19.12.24	Anrheg Nadolig – M&S Voucher		50.00	Cerdyn	966.30
Ionawr 25					
21.01.25	Casgliad Oedfa mis Ionawr	20.50			986.80
21.01.25	Rhodd	250.00			1,236.80
Chwefror 25					
03.02.25	Casgliad Oedfa mis Chwefror	47.74			1,284.54

10.02.25	Rhodd WJ & S Rees	100.00			1,384.54
10.02.25	Homeless Pembrokeshire		100.00	Siec 000002	1,284.54
	Cf.	3,816.22	2,531.68		1,284.54
Mawrth 25	Cariwyd drosodd	3,816.22	2,531.68		1,284.54
10.03.25	Casgliad Oedfa mis Mawrth	21.00			1,305.54
12.03.25	Trydydd Cyfraniad UBC	1,000.00			2,305.54
25.03.25	Haverhub – llogi ystafell		72.00	Taliad banc	2,233.54
	Cyfanswm am y flwyddyn	£4,837.22	£2,603.68		£2,233.54

Crynodeb o'r sefyllfa ariannol Mawrth 31ain 2025

Cyfanswm incwm – Total income £4,837.22

Cyfanswm Gwariant – Total Expenditure £2,603.68

Mewn llaw / In Hand £2,233.54

Report for year ending 31.03.25.

Financial Support. We are grateful to the Baptist Union of Wales for their ongoing support towards this mission project. We have received a total of £3,000 from the BUW. We are also grateful for the support of the Pantyfedwen Fund for support with supplying headphones for translation service. We are further indebted to individuals who have given financial support during the year. Collections have been made at the monthly Sunday services. We continue to enjoy the valuable support of the pastor and leaders at Emmanuel Community Church, Merlins Bridge, Haverfordwest, where all our Sunday services are currently held.

Activities. Our main activities have been Sunday services and Bible studies held in the community. The average attending has been between 25 and 30. We have not yet made the breakthrough in reaching families. However, we have seen several Welsh learners attending our services and they have expressed real gratitude for the services we offer. Two sessions of Bible studies were held, initially at Haverhub Community Centre and then at Johnston Baptist Church.

Future planning. We hope to raise the profile of our charity over the coming year (01.04.25-31.03.26) through personal contact, continued use of our Facebook platform and contact with local churches.

Geraint Morse – Trustee